

Bid Results Detail Report

KILLINGTON BF 020-2(50)
C03112
FEDERAL

DATE BIDS OPEN: January 13, 2023, 11:00 AM
SCOPE OF WORK: Construction of a new precast concrete box with related roadway and channel work.
COMPLETION DATE: October 27, 2023
LOCATION: Approximately 1.4 miles east of the junction with VT Route 100 (North) at the intersection with Spring Hill Road over the Unnamed Brook.

				1. J. P. SICARD, INC. 4261 SOUTH BARTON ROAD BARTON, VT 05822		2. CASELLA CONSTRUCTION, INC. 25 INDUSTRIAL LANE MENDON, VT 05701		3. J A MCDONALD INC. 46 Three Mile Bridge Rd Middlesex, VT 05602	
Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LS	1,000	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	\$41,000.000	\$41,000.00	\$31,000.000	\$31,000.00
203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	2,700,000	\$24.000	\$64,800.00	\$34.000	\$91,800.00	\$30.000	\$81,000.00
203.27	UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION	CY	1,700,000	\$31.000	\$52,700.00	\$32.500	\$55,250.00	\$32.000	\$54,400.00
203.31	SAND BORROW	CY	860,000	\$56.000	\$48,160.00	\$58.000	\$49,880.00	\$47.000	\$40,420.00
204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	CY	1,000	\$75.000	\$75.00	\$75.000	\$75.00	\$75.000	\$75.00
204.25	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	1,350,000	\$33.000	\$44,550.00	\$84.000	\$113,400.00	\$54.000	\$72,900.00
204.30	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	CY	650,000	\$61.000	\$39,650.00	\$108.000	\$70,200.00	\$78.000	\$50,700.00
210.10	COARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SY	700,000	\$18.000	\$12,600.00	\$21.000	\$14,700.00	\$18.000	\$12,600.00
213.10	MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS (CENTERLINE)	LF	250,000	\$5.000	\$1,250.00	\$2.300	\$575.00	\$2.000	\$500.00
301.35	SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	CY	1,350,000	\$43.000	\$58,050.00	\$72.000	\$97,200.00	\$57.000	\$76,950.00
401.10	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE	CY	70,000	\$55.000	\$3,850.00	\$224.000	\$15,680.00	\$70.000	\$4,900.00
404.65	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	CWT	40,000	\$125.000	\$5,000.00	\$137.000	\$5,480.00	\$120.000	\$4,800.00
406.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B.I.)	LU	1,000	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00
514.10	WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	GAL	5,000	\$80.000	\$400.00	\$74.500	\$372.50	\$110.000	\$550.00
527.10	MAINTENANCE OF STRUCTURES AND APPROACHES	LS	1,000	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.00	\$20.000	\$20,000.00	\$12,000.000	\$12,000.00
529.15	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (8' X 158' ACCGMPPA)	EACH	1,000	\$22,600.000	\$22,600.00	\$51,000.000	\$51,000.00	\$40,000.000	\$40,000.00
540.10	PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (12' X 8' X 138' BOX AND WINGWALLS)	LS	1,000	\$596,140.000	\$596,140.00	\$482,000.000	\$482,000.00	\$630,000.000	\$630,000.00
541.30	CONCRETE, CLASS C	CY	24,000	\$1,420.000	\$34,080.00	\$540.000	\$12,960.00	\$650.000	\$15,600.00
608.25	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I	HR	10,000	\$125.000	\$1,250.00	\$225.000	\$2,250.00	\$100.000	\$1,000.00
609.10	DUST CONTROL WITH WATER	MGAL	130,000	\$10.000	\$1,300.00	\$30.000	\$3,900.00	\$5.000	\$650.00
609.15	DUST AND ICE CONTROL WITH CALCIUM CHLORIDE	TON	1,000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$822.000	\$822.00	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.00
613.06	STONE FILL, STREAM BED MATERIAL (E-STONE, TYPE III)	CY	950,000	\$85.000	\$80,750.00	\$75.500	\$71,725.00	\$87.000	\$82,650.00
613.11	STONE FILL, TYPE II	CY	20,000	\$65.000	\$1,300.00	\$77.000	\$1,540.00	\$65.000	\$1,300.00
613.12	STONE FILL, TYPE III	CY	450,000	\$65.000	\$29,250.00	\$75.500	\$33,975.00	\$62.000	\$27,900.00
630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	HR	600,000	\$75.000	\$45,000.00	\$75.000	\$45,000.00	\$82.000	\$49,200.00
630.15	FLAGGERS	HR	200,000	\$60.000	\$12,000.00	\$52.000	\$10,400.00	\$50.000	\$10,000.00
631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LS	1,000	\$13,000.000	\$13,000.00	\$14,000.000	\$14,000.00	\$18,000.000	\$18,000.00
631.16	TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LS	1,000	\$500.000	\$500.00	\$700.000	\$700.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00
631.17	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LS	1,000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$800.000	\$800.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00
631.19	TESTING EQUIPMENT, GROUT	LS	1,000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00
631.26	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	3,000,000	\$1.000	\$3,000.00	\$1.000	\$3,000.00	\$1.000	\$3,000.00
633.10	CPM SCHEDULE	EACH	7,000	\$300.000	\$2,100.00	\$100.000	\$700.00	\$1,000.000	\$7,000.00
635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1,000	\$155,200.000	\$155,200.00	\$181,000.000	\$181,000.00	\$220,000.000	\$220,000.00
641.15	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH	4,000	\$4,540.000	\$18,160.00	\$3,200.000	\$12,800.00	\$6,500.000	\$26,000.00
646.201	4 INCH WHITE LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT	LF	1,150,000	\$2.000	\$2,300.00	\$1.700	\$1,950.00	\$1.500	\$1,725.00
646.2111	4 INCH YELLOW LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT	LF	950,000	\$2.000	\$1,900.00	\$1.700	\$1,615.00	\$1.500	\$1,425.00
646.261	24 INCH STOP BAR, WATERBORNE PAINT	LF	20,000	\$7.000	\$140.00	\$6.900	\$138.00	\$6.000	\$120.00
646.301	LETTER OR SYMBOL, WATERBORNE PAINT	EACH	4,000	\$90.000	\$360.00	\$86.500	\$346.00	\$75.000	\$300.00
649.11	GEOTEXTILE FOR ROADBED SEPARATOR	SY	250,000	\$3.000	\$750.00	\$3.400	\$850.00	\$3.000	\$750.00
649.31	GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	SY	1,000,000	\$2.000	\$2,000.00	\$2.700	\$2,700.00	\$4.000	\$4,000.00
651.15	SEED	LB	46,000	\$8.000	\$368.00	\$33.500	\$1,541.00	\$10.000	\$460.00
651.18	FERTILIZER	LB	250,000	\$5.000	\$1,250.00	\$0.630	\$157.50	\$4.000	\$1,000.00
651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	TON	1,000	\$600.000	\$600.00	\$352.000	\$352.00	\$1,400.000	\$1,400.00
651.35	TOPSOIL	CY	170,000	\$70.000	\$11,900.00	\$128.000	\$21,760.00	\$65.000	\$11,050.00
651.40	GRUBBING MATERIAL (12")	SY	750,000	\$11.000	\$8,250.00	\$23.500	\$17,625.00	\$28.000	\$21,000.00
653.01	EPSC PLAN	LS	1,000	\$4,800.000	\$4,800.00	\$5,800.000	\$5,800.00	\$6,300.000	\$6,300.00
653.02	MONITORING EPSC PLAN	HR	100,000	\$10.000	\$1,000.00	\$20.000	\$2,000.00	\$30.000	\$3,000.00
653.03	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	LU	1,000	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00
653.10	HAY MULCH	TON	1,000	\$5,500.000	\$5,500.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00
653.20	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I	SY	550,000	\$4.000	\$2,200.00	\$3.600	\$1,980.00	\$3.000	\$1,650.00
653.25	CHECK DAM, TYPE I	CY	80,000	\$30.000	\$2,400.00	\$20.000	\$1,600.00	\$55.000	\$4,400.00
653.35	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	CY	60,000	\$30.000	\$1,800.00	\$20.000	\$1,200.00	\$50.000	\$3,000.00
653.45	FILTER BAG	EACH	1,000	\$150.000	\$150.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$750.000	\$750.00
653.475	SILT FENCE, TYPE I	LF	1,050,000	\$4.000	\$4,200.00	\$4.800	\$5,040.00	\$5.000	\$5,250.00
653.50	BARRIER FENCE	LF	650,000	\$4.000	\$2,600.00	\$2.400	\$1,560.00	\$2.000	\$1,300.00
653.55	PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	LF	470,000	\$2.000	\$940.00	\$1.500	\$705.00	\$2.000	\$940.00
656.20	EVERGREEN TREES (PICEA GLAUCA)(CONT.)(3'-4' HT)	EACH	2,000	\$850.000	\$1,700.00	\$577.000	\$1,154.00	\$230.000	\$460.00
656.30	DECIDUOUS TREES (ACER RUBRUM)(CONT.)(5'-6' HT)	EACH	2,000	\$650.000	\$1,300.00	\$697.000	\$1,154.00	\$700.000	\$1,400.00
656.30	DECIDUOUS TREES (QUERCUS BICOLOR)(CONT.)(5'-6' HT)	EACH	2,000	\$750.000	\$1,500.00	\$892.000	\$1,384.00	\$700.000	\$1,400.00
656.35	DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (CORNUS SERICEA)(CONT.)(2 GAL)	EACH	6,000	\$350.000	\$2,100.00	\$202.000	\$1,212.00	\$91.000	\$546.00
656.35	DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (CORNUS AMOMUM)(CONT.)(2 GAL)	EACH	7,000	\$350.000	\$2,450.00	\$202.000	\$1,414.00	\$91.000	\$637.00
656.35	DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (ILEX VERTICILLATA)(CONT.)(2 GAL)	EACH	6,000	\$350.000	\$2,100.00	\$202.000	\$1,212.00	\$92.000	\$552.00
656.35	DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (ILEX VERTICILLATA 'JIM DANDY')(CONT.)(2 GAL)	EACH	1,000	\$350.000	\$350.00	\$202.000	\$202.00	\$92.000	\$92.00
656.35	DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (SALIX DISCOLOR)(CONT.)(2 GAL)	EACH	8,000	\$350.000	\$2,800.00	\$202.000	\$1,616.00	\$92.000	\$736.00
656.35	DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (SALIX LUCIDA)(CONT.)(2 GAL)	EACH	10,000	\$350.000	\$3,500.00	\$202.000	\$2,020.00	\$92.000	\$920.00
656.35	DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (VIBURNUM LENTAGO)(CONT.)(2 GAL)	EACH	5,000	\$350.000	\$1,750.00	\$202.000	\$1,010.00	\$106.000	\$530.00
656.65	LANDSCAPE WATERING	MGAL	14,000	\$600.000	\$8,400.00	\$822.000	\$11,508.00	\$250.000	\$3,500.00
656.80	LANDSCAPE BACKFILL, TRUCK MEASUREMENT	CY	8,000	\$125.000	\$1,000.00	\$500.000	\$4,000.00	\$75.000	\$600.00
675.20	TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE A	SF	1,000	\$60.000	\$60.00	\$23.000	\$23.00	\$60.000	\$60.00
675.341	SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	LF	85,000	\$24.000	\$2,040.00	\$23.000	\$1,955.00	\$25.000	\$2,125.00
675.50	REMOVING SIGNS	EACH	5,000	\$90.000	\$450.00	\$23.000	\$115.00	\$20.000	\$100.00
675.60	RESETTING SIGNS	EACH	5,000	\$180.000	\$900.00	\$110.000	\$550.00	\$50.000	\$250.00
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF STREAM)	EACH	1,000	\$27,720.000	\$27,720.00	\$21,000.000	\$21,000.00	\$40,000.000	\$40,000.00
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ROADWAY AND TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE)	LS	1,000	\$391,220.000	\$391,220.00	\$77,000.000	\$77,000.00	\$165,000.000	\$165,000.00
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM)(12")	LS	1,000	\$110,000.000	\$110,000.00	\$251,000.000	\$251,000.00	\$270,000.000	\$270,000.00
900.650	SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)(N.A.B.I.)	LU	1,000	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00
900.650	SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)(N.A.B.I.)	LU	1,000	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00
900.680	SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)	TON	1,065,000	\$235.000	\$250,275.00	\$258.000	\$274,770.00	\$240.000	\$255,600.00
Totals:				\$2,233,841.00		\$2,235,411.00		\$2,399,926.00	

				4. NEIL H DANIELS, INC. 4409 US 5 SOUTH #246 ASCUTNEY, VT 05030		5. COLD RIVER BRIDGES, LLC 10 LANBRO LANE WALPOLE, NH 03608		6. BELDEN CONSTRUCTION LLC 15 BELDEN ROAD RUTLAND, VT 05701	
Pay Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
201.10	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, INCLUDING INDIVIDUAL TREES AND STUMPS	LS	1,000	\$25,000.000	\$25,000.00	\$100,000.000	\$100,000.00	\$20,000.000	\$20,000.00
203.15	COMMON EXCAVATION	CY	2,700,000	\$30.000	\$81,000.00	\$20.000	\$54,000.00	\$20.000	\$54,000.00
203.27	UNCLASSIFIED CHANNEL EXCAVATION	CY	1,700,000	\$30.000	\$51,000.00	\$20.000	\$34,000.00	\$22.000	\$37,400.00
203.31	SAND BORROW	CY	860,000	\$40.000	\$34,400.00	\$65.000	\$55,900.00	\$37.000	\$31,820.00
204.22	TRENCH EXCAVATION OF EARTH, EXPLORATORY (N.A.B.I.)	CY	1,000	\$75.000	\$75.00	\$75.000	\$75.00	\$75.000	\$75.00
204.25	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	1,350,000	\$45.000	\$60,750.00	\$35.000	\$47,250.00	\$17.000	\$22,950.00
204.30	GRANULAR BACKFILL FOR STRUCTURES	CY	650,000	\$75.000	\$48,750.00	\$75.000	\$48,750.00	\$78.000	\$50,700.00
210.10	COARSE-MILLING, BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT	SY	700,000	\$20.000	\$14,000.00	\$20.000	\$14,000.00	\$20.000	\$14,000.00
213.10	MILLED RUMBLE STRIPS (CENTERLINE)	LF	250,000	\$2.250	\$562.50	\$95.000	\$23,750.00	\$12.000	\$3,000.00
301.35	SUBBASE OF DENSE GRADED CRUSHED STONE	CY	1,350,000	\$60.000	\$81,000.00	\$75.000	\$101,250.00	\$64.000	\$86,400.00
401.10	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE	CY	70,000	\$75.000	\$5,250.00	\$75.000	\$5,250.00	\$120.000	\$8,400.00
404.65	EMULSIFIED ASPHALT	CWT	40,000	\$135.000	\$5,400.00	\$100.000	\$4,000.00	\$125.000	\$5,000.00
406.50	PRICE ADJUSTMENT, ASPHALT CEMENT (N.A.B.I.)	LU	1,000	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00
514.10	WATER REPELLENT, SILANE	GAL	5,000	\$100.000	\$500.00	\$200.000	\$1,000.00	\$250.000	\$1,250.00
527.10	MAINTENANCE OF STRUCTURES AND APPROACHES	LS	1,000	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	\$100.000	\$100.00	\$37,000.000	\$37,000.00
529.15	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE (6' X 158' ACCGMPPA)	EACH	1,000	\$50,000.000	\$50,000.00	\$55,000.000	\$55,000.00	\$20,000.000	\$20,000.00
540.10	PRECAST CONCRETE STRUCTURE (12' X 8' X 138' BOX AND WINGWALLS)	LS	1,000	\$500,000.000	\$500,000.00	\$775,000.000	\$775,000.00	\$595,000.000	\$595,000.00
541.30	CONCRETE, CLASS C	CY	24,000	\$1,000.000	\$24,000.00	\$1,500.000	\$36,000.00	\$700.000	\$16,800.00
608.25	ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR RENTAL, TYPE I	HR	10,000	\$150.000	\$1,500.00	\$150.000	\$1,500.00	\$185.000	\$1,850.00
609.10	DUST CONTROL WITH WATER	MGAL	130,000	\$25.000	\$3,250.00	\$10.000	\$1,300.00	\$25.000	\$3,250.00
609.15	DUST AND ICE CONTROL WITH CALCIUM CHLORIDE	TON	1,000	\$750.000	\$750.00	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.000	\$1,500.00
613.06	STONE FILL, STREAM BED MATERIAL (E-STONE, TYPE III)	CY	950,000	\$75.000	\$71,250.00	\$65.000	\$61,750.00	\$48.000	\$45,600.00
613.11	STONE FILL, TYPE II	CY	20,000	\$75.000	\$1,500.00	\$125.000	\$2,500.00	\$64.000	\$1,280.00
613.12	STONE FILL, TYPE III	CY	450,000	\$75.000	\$33,750.00	\$65.000	\$29,250.00	\$85.000	\$38,250.00
630.10	UNIFORMED TRAFFIC OFFICERS	HR	600,000	\$75.000	\$45,000.00	\$100.000	\$60,000.00	\$90.000	\$54,000.00
630.15	FLAGGERS	HR	200,000	\$50.000	\$10,000.00	\$65.000	\$13,000.00	\$55.000	\$11,000.00
631.10	FIELD OFFICE, ENGINEERS	LS	1,000	\$50,000.000	\$50,000.00	\$20,000.000	\$20,000.00	\$31,000.000	\$31,000.00
631.16	TESTING EQUIPMENT, CONCRETE	LS	1,000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00
631.17	TESTING EQUIPMENT, BITUMINOUS	LS	1,000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00
631.19	TESTING EQUIPMENT, GROUT	LS	1,000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00
631.26	FIELD OFFICE COMMUNICATIONS (N.A.B.I.)	DL	3,000,000	\$1.000	\$3,000.00	\$1.000	\$3,000.00	\$1.000	\$3,000.00
633.10	CPM SCHEDULE	EACH	7,000	\$500.000	\$3,500.00	\$100.000	\$700.00	\$900.000	\$6,300.00
635.11	MOBILIZATION/DEMOBILIZATION	LS	1,000	\$245,000.000	\$245,000.00	\$295,000.000	\$295,000.00	\$315,000.000	\$315,000.00
641.15	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EACH	4,000	\$7,500.000	\$30,000.00	\$6,000.000	\$24,000.00	\$9,000.000	\$36,000.00
646.201	4 INCH WHITE LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT	LF	1,150,000	\$2.000	\$2,300.00	\$2.000	\$2,300.00	\$3.000	\$3,450.00
646.2111	4 INCH YELLOW LINE, WATERBORNE PAINT	LF	950,000	\$2.000	\$1,900.00	\$2.000	\$1,900.00	\$3.000	\$2,850.00
646.261	24 INCH STOP BAR, WATERBORNE PAINT	LF	20,000	\$7.000	\$140.00	\$50.000	\$1,000.00	\$15.000	\$300.00
646.301	LETTER OR SYMBOL, WATERBORNE PAINT	EACH	4,000	\$85.000	\$340.00	\$100.000	\$400.00	\$220.000	\$880.00
649.11	GEOTEXTILE FOR ROADBED SEPARATOR	SY	250,000	\$4.000	\$1,000.00	\$10.000	\$2,500.00	\$4.500	\$1,125.00
649.31	GEOTEXTILE UNDER STONE FILL	SY	1,000,000	\$4.000	\$4,000.00	\$3.000	\$3,000.00	\$3.000	\$3,000.00
651.15	SEED	LB	46,000	\$20.000	\$920.00	\$50.000	\$2,300.00	\$10.000	\$460.00
651.18	FERTILIZER	LB	250,000	\$10.000	\$2,500.00	\$10.000	\$2,500.00	\$5.000	\$1,250.00
651.20	AGRICULTURAL LIMESTONE	TON	1,000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.00	\$1,100.000	\$1,100.00
651.35	TOPSOIL	CY	170,000	\$55.000	\$9,350.00	\$50.000	\$8,500.00	\$95.000	\$16,150.00
651.40	GRUBBING MATERIAL (12")	SY	750,000	\$20.000	\$15,000.00	\$25.000	\$18,750.00	\$60.000	\$45,000.00
653.01	EPSC PLAN	LS	1,000	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	\$3,500.000	\$3,500.00
653.02	MONITORING EPSC PLAN	HR	100,000	\$85.000	\$8,500.00	\$15.000	\$1,500.00	\$50.000	\$5,000.00
653.03	MAINTENANCE OF EPSC PLAN (N.A.B.I.)	LU	1,000	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.000	\$5,000.00
653.10	HAY MULCH	TON	1,000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.000	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.00
653.20	ROLLED EROSION CONTROL PRODUCT, TYPE I	SY	550,000	\$2.000	\$1,100.00	\$10.000	\$5,500.00	\$3.000	\$1,650.00
653.25	CHECK DAM, TYPE I	CY	80,000	\$75.000	\$6,000.00	\$10.000	\$800.00	\$78.000	\$6,240.00
653.35	STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE	CY	60,000	\$75.000	\$4,500.00	\$100.000	\$6,000.00	\$80.000	\$4,800.00
653.45	FILTER BAG	EACH	1,000	\$1,000.000	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.000	\$2,500.00	\$560.000	\$560.00
653.475	SILT FENCE, TYPE I	LF	1,050,000	\$5.000	\$5,250.00	\$3.000	\$3,150.00	\$3.000	\$3,150.00
653.50	BARRIER FENCE	LF	650,000	\$2.000	\$1,300.00	\$3.000	\$1,950.00	\$4.000	\$2,600.00
653.55	PROJECT DEMARCATION FENCE	LF	470,000	\$2.000	\$940.00	\$3.000	\$1,410.00	\$2.000	\$940.00
656.20	EVERGREEN TREES (PICEA GLAUCA)(CONT.)(3'-4' HT)	EACH	2,000	\$500.000	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.000	\$3,000.00	\$250.000	\$500.00
656.30	DECIDUOUS TREES (ACER RUBRUM)(CONT.)(5'-6' HT)	EACH	2,000	\$500.000	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.000	\$4,000.00	\$350.000	\$700.00
656.30	DECIDUOUS TREES (QUERCUS BICOLOR)(CONT.)(5'-6' HT)	EACH	2,000	\$500.000	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.000	\$4,000.00	\$250.000	\$500.00
656.35	DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (CORNUS SERICEA)(CONT.)(2 GAL)	EACH	6,000	\$200.000	\$1,200.00	\$300.000	\$1,800.00	\$200.000	\$1,200.00
656.35	DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (CORNUS AMOMUM)(CONT.)(2 GAL)	EACH	7,000	\$200.000	\$1,400.00	\$300.000	\$2,100.00	\$200.000	\$1,400.00
656.35	DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (ILEX VERTICILLATA)(CONT.)(2 GAL)	EACH	6,000	\$200.000	\$1,200.00	\$300.000	\$1,800.00	\$185.000	\$1,110.00
656.35	DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (ILEX VERTICILLATA 'JM DANDY')(CONT.)(2 GAL)	EACH	1,000	\$200.000	\$200.00	\$300.000	\$300.00	\$175.000	\$175.00
656.35	DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (SALIX DISCOLOR)(CONT.)(2 GAL)	EACH	8,000	\$200.000	\$1,600.00	\$300.000	\$2,400.00	\$170.000	\$1,360.00
656.35	DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (SALIX LUCIDA)(CONT.)(2 GAL)	EACH	10,000	\$200.000	\$2,000.00	\$300.000	\$3,000.00	\$200.000	\$2,000.00
656.35	DECIDUOUS SHRUBS (VIBURNUM LENTAGO)(CONT.)(2 GAL)	EACH	5,000	\$200.000	\$1,000.00	\$300.000	\$1,500.00	\$200.000	\$1,000.00
656.65	LANDSCAPE WATERING	MGAL	14,000	\$50.000	\$700.00	\$100.000	\$1,400.00	\$75.000	\$1,050.00
656.80	LANDSCAPE BACKFILL, TRUCK MEASUREMNT	CY	8,000	\$75.000	\$600.00	\$150.000	\$1,200.00	\$275.000	\$2,200.00
675.20	TRAFFIC SIGN, TYPE A	SF	1,000	\$100.000	\$100.00	\$100.000	\$100.00	\$5.000	\$5.00
675.341	SQUARE TUBE SIGN POST AND ANCHOR	LF	85,000	\$25.000	\$2,125.00	\$25.000	\$2,125.00	\$100.000	\$8,500.00
675.50	REMOVING SIGNS	EACH	5,000	\$100.000	\$500.00	\$10.000	\$50.00	\$25.000	\$125.00
675.60	RESETTING SIGNS	EACH	5,000	\$200.000	\$1,000.00	\$100.000	\$500.00	\$40.000	\$200.00
900.620	SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY RELOCATION OF STREAM)	EACH	1,000	\$100,000.000	\$100,000.00	\$10,000.000	\$10,000.00	\$48,000.000	\$48,000.00
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (TEMPORARY ROADWAY AND TRAFFIC CONTROL, ALL-INCLUSIVE)	LS	1,000	\$385,000.000	\$385,000.00	\$265,000.000	\$265,000.00	\$589,000.000	\$589,000.00
900.645	SPECIAL PROVISION (SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM)(12")	LS	1,000	\$150,000.000	\$150,000.00	\$175,000.000	\$175,000.00	\$170,000.000	\$170,000.00
900.650	SPECIAL PROVISION (MAT DENSITY PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)(N.A.B.I.)	LU	1,000	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00
900.650	SPECIAL PROVISION (MIXTURE PAY ADJUSTMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)(N.A.B.I.)	LU	1,000	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00	\$1.000	\$1.00
900.680	SPECIAL PROVISION (BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT, SMALL QUANTITY)	TON	1,065,000	\$255.000	\$271,575.00	\$295.000	\$314,175.00	\$325.000	\$346,125.00
					\$2,469,430.50		\$2,747,238.00		\$2,840,983.00